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Table 24. Hogs and Pigs
Ranking of Congressional Districts by Inventory:  2002

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

State Congressional
District Rank 1 Number Farms

Iowa
Iowa
North Carolina
Minnesota
Nebraska
Iowa
Oklahoma
North Carolina
Minnesota
North Carolina
South Dakota 2

Missouri
Iowa
North Carolina
Kansas
Iowa
Illinois
Nebraska
Texas
Illinois
Indiana
Colorado
Missouri
Illinois
Missouri
Indiana
Utah
Illinois
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Pennsylvania
North Carolina
Illinois
Illinois
Ohio
Minnesota
Ohio
Ohio
Oklahoma
Indiana
Wisconsin
Michigan
Michigan
Pennsylvania
Virginia
Indiana
Kentucky
Mississippi
Pennsylvania
Indiana
Montana 2

Michigan
Arkansas
Pennsylvania
Illinois
South Carolina
Kansas
Tennessee
North Dakota 2

Illinois
Kentucky
Kansas
Wyoming 2

Arkansas
Georgia

5
4
7
1
3
1
3
3
7
1

At Large
6
2
2
1
3

19
1

13
17
6
4
9

18
4
4
3

15
5
8
2

16
8

14
16
4
2
5
8
2
3
3
2
6
9
4
9
1
1

17
1

At Large
7
3

10
11
5
2
8

At Large
12
2
4

At Large
4
2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
62
63
64
65
66
67

5,721,484
5,421,384
4,849,633
4,315,775
1,969,134
1,896,779
1,864,833
1,653,380
1,638,559
1,512,758
1,375,506
1,370,992
1,332,605
1,308,674
1,249,558
1,114,279

978,193
961,627
830,923
803,696
764,195

(D)
748,970
744,111
642,784
606,758

(D)
553,675
472,007
464,012
459,678
395,643
380,264
374,289
351,984
345,182
335,867
322,516
313,590
303,900
296,879
284,733
277,137
263,240
253,760
245,914
233,939
233,324
223,614
205,454
181,102
172,951
160,648
155,691
150,775
150,514
149,522
147,128
139,802
138,838
135,504
129,564
120,709
114,047
106,461
101,771

3,610
2,505

767
2,589
1,647
1,815

851
438

1,645
421

1,506
585

1,186
354
777

1,089
889

1,420
353
717
977
478

1,032
639
945
417
193
487
416
565
501
450
104
314
423
610
414
693
444
983
566

1,085
293
293
614
72

510
424
189
282
135
454
352
276
393
211
137
561
284
433
224
320
269
184
264
274

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued
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Table 24. Hogs and Pigs
Ranking of Congressional Districts by Inventory:  2002  -  Con.

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

State Congressional
District Rank 1 Number Farms

California
Minnesota
Ohio
Georgia
Michigan
North Carolina
Alabama
Wisconsin
Ohio
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Pennsylvania
Ohio
Ohio
Wisconsin
Virginia
Mississippi
Georgia
Alabama
Minnesota
Oklahoma
Michigan
South Carolina
Georgia
Wisconsin
Missouri
Michigan
Ohio
North Carolina
Ohio
Arkansas
Georgia
Tennessee
New York
Oklahoma
Tennessee
Wisconsin
Tennessee
Wisconsin
Michigan
Hawaii
Ohio
California
Ohio
Michigan
Maryland
North Carolina
Texas
Texas
Mississippi
Texas
Pennsylvania
Missouri
Maryland
Pennsylvania
Idaho
Washington
Ohio
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Delaware 2

New York
Washington
Texas
Idaho
Texas

21
6

18
9
4
6
4
2
7

19
6
5

16
15
6
5
3
3
7
8
4

10
1
1
1
7
3

12
5
3
2

12
4

24
5
7
8
6
7
8
2
9

19
6
5
6

13
14
5
2
2
6
3
1
3
2
5
2

11
2

At Large
26
4

17
1

11

68
69
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
82
83
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
108
109
111
112
113
114
115
116
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
133
134
135
136
137
139
140
141

(D)
96,656
92,604
90,491
87,276
87,252
84,780
84,350
84,340
80,231
77,827
71,553
68,850
68,739
66,856
64,349
59,787
54,897
53,495
51,941

(D)
47,654
44,721
42,677
42,072
39,527
36,184
36,004
35,286
34,413
34,058
32,548
31,584
31,188
28,285
28,216
27,073
25,192
24,094
23,440
21,675
18,851
18,429
18,380
18,106
17,290
17,271
17,006
16,886
16,633
14,994
14,023
13,934
13,896
13,121
13,019
12,985
12,945
12,353
11,894
11,775
11,257
11,129
10,738
10,333
10,174

81
406
633
124
358
91

151
321
312
217
359
539
387
105
453
173
193
256
78

550
460
204
58

217
152
276
107
66

102
149
106
121
310
250
120
218
361
309
522
133
193
93
65

330
109
165
64

452
192
135
447
59
68
84

405
432
235
154
102
144
84

136
215
506
409
297

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued
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Table 24. Hogs and Pigs
Ranking of Congressional Districts by Inventory:  2002  -  Con.

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

State Congressional
District Rank 1 Number Farms

Texas
Arkansas
Utah
Pennsylvania
California
Georgia
West Virginia
Kentucky
Pennsylvania
Texas
Michigan
Kentucky
Florida
Colorado
North Carolina
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Florida
Wisconsin
Kentucky
Oregon
New York
Alabama
Colorado
New Jersey
Louisiana
Oregon
Virginia
Oregon
Michigan
Texas
Louisiana
New Jersey
Virginia
New York
California
Colorado
Florida
Virginia
Texas
Texas
New York
Ohio
Kansas
Texas
Louisiana
Maryland
Texas
Texas
Oregon
California
Massachusetts
Nebraska
New York
Illinois
Louisiana
Tennessee
Florida
Maine
Florida
Virginia
Texas
West Virginia
Massachusetts
California
California

21
1
1

15
18
10
2
6
4

31
1
4
4
3

10
12
3
2
5
5
5

25
3
5
1
5
4
6
2

15
4
7
2
7

23
2
6
6
1

19
1

20
14
3

22
6
5
6

28
1
1
4
2

22
8
4
1
5
2

16
9

15
1
2
3

44

142
143
144
145
146
147
149
152
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
162
163
164
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216

9,584
9,449
9,408
9,333
9,320
9,236

(D)
8,522
8,469
8,409
8,332
7,995
7,710
7,260
7,250
6,876
6,840
6,244
6,215

(D)
6,047
6,045
6,040
5,949
5,759
5,644
5,507
5,502
5,416
5,062
4,934

(D)
4,504
4,440
4,423
4,355
4,322
4,053
3,941
3,937
3,795
3,792
3,641
3,601
3,470

(D)
3,369
3,275
3,241
3,033
2,951
2,908
2,859
2,844

(D)
2,710
2,632
2,586
2,584
2,495
2,478
2,395
2,351
2,345
2,256
2,218

286
200
151
78
66
62

342
114
176
233
264
221
122
319
56

309
158
212
99

171
251
38
73
81
21

151
312
178
491
60

316
148
80

108
339
247
68

215
67

178
295
205
203
41
90
70
76

226
160
148
159
31
8

78
23

146
146
176
195
107
151
108
294
42
84
27

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued
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Table 24. Hogs and Pigs
Ranking of Congressional Districts by Inventory:  2002  -  Con.

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

State Congressional
District Rank 1 Number Farms

Mississippi
Washington
Pennsylvania
Maine
Florida
Vermont 2

Texas
California
Connecticut
California
Massachusetts
New Mexico
New Hampshire
California
New York
California
Hawaii
Massachusetts
New York
Ohio
Pennsylvania
Nevada
New Mexico
Tennessee
West Virginia
California
Texas
California
California
Texas
California
Minnesota
Louisiana
Alaska 2

Tennessee
Rhode Island
California
Rhode Island
Washington
Washington
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Texas
Texas
Florida
New Jersey
Florida
Florida
South Carolina
Oregon
New Hampshire
Pennsylvania
Florida
Arizona
Texas
Alabama
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
Florida
Ohio
Texas
Florida
Washington
Connecticut
Washington

4
3

18
1
1

At Large
23
11
2

20
5
2
2
4

21
6
1
3

27
17
8
2
3
2
3

45
27
25
17
20
49
3
1

At Large
3
1

22
2
2
8

10
1
8
9

12
5
3

23
4
3
1

13
9
7

12
6
4

12
7

25
13
10
11
6
1
9

217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
285

2,156
2,113
2,091
2,053
2,043
2,019
1,983
1,971
1,857
1,839
1,821
1,784
1,781
1,743
1,724
1,707
1,689
1,606
1,602
1,601
1,546
1,505
1,489
1,422

(D)
1,381
1,372
1,352
1,320
1,265
1,261

(D)
1,242
1,201
1,198
1,197
1,189
1,184
1,184
1,159
1,136
1,113
1,100
1,047
1,046

984
965
942
939
938
937
925
876
839
831
812
793
790
755
754
753
745
699
696
688
678

175
160
134
133
98

206
128
43
63
46
23

178
118
184
91
61
11
20

110
67
43

103
135
82

172
30
45
62
26
18
50
22

105
48

104
26

104
38

117
78
31
91
76
74
59
97
60
43
44
81
90
19
51
62
66
29
23
39
54
20
25
55
35
77
22
51

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued
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Table 24. Hogs and Pigs
Ranking of Congressional Districts by Inventory:  2002  -  Con.

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

State Congressional
District Rank 1 Number Farms

Florida
Maryland
California
North Carolina
Florida
California
Louisiana
Ohio
Florida
Arizona
Connecticut
Tennessee
Arizona
California
Texas
Florida
Massachusetts
New York
New Jersey
Washington
Michigan
Florida
Maryland
California
Florida
Colorado
California
New Mexico
Maryland
New York
Texas
Florida
Connecticut
Florida
Texas
Maryland
Texas
Texas
Texas
Massachusetts
New Jersey
California
Texas
Connecticut
California
Georgia
California
California
California
Georgia
California
Nevada
Virginia
Georgia
Arizona
Texas
California
Arizona
Washington
Massachusetts
California
California
Missouri
Tennessee
Alabama 3

Alabama 3

7
7

52
12
15
24
3
1

13
2
5
5
8

41
30
24
6

19
3
1

11
8
4

51
19
2

23
1
8
1

26
22
4

14
18
2
3

32
24
9

11
14
16
3
7

13
26
42
10
7

16
3

11
6
3

25
29
5
7
7

30
12
5
9
1
2

286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
301
302
303
304
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
316
317
318
319
321
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
337
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
348
349
350
352
355
356
357
360
361
363

664
663
625
616
607
566
562

(D)
491
482
482
481
460
460
450
425
410
370
342
333

(D)
296
295
294
294
278
233
216
193
175
172
147
135
122
120
110
107
102
99
84
83
79
76
70
66
64
50
42
35
33
29
27
27
24
23
21
15
12
12
11
10
8
6
5

(D)
(D)

49
12
25
23
40
27
59
14
56
34
49
33
30
34
15
46
24
23
21
24
6

40
5
8
3

24
13
33
6

11
14
7
8

25
3
5

11
4
4
7

16
8
6

15
14
5
7
6
7
6
7
3
8
4
8
8
3
4
4
4
6
4
3
5

45
117

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued
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Table 24. Hogs and Pigs
Ranking of Congressional Districts by Inventory:  2002  -  Con.

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

State Congressional
District Rank 1 Number Farms

Alabama 3

Arizona 3

Arizona 3

Arizona 3

California 3

California 3

California 3

California 3

Colorado 3

Florida 3

Florida 3

Georgia 3

Georgia 3

Illinois 3

Illinois 3

Kentucky 3

Louisiana 3

Maryland 3

Michigan 3

Minnesota 3

Missouri 3

Missouri 3

Nevada 3

New Jersey 3

New Jersey 3

New York 3

New York 3

North Carolina 3

North Carolina 3

North Carolina 3

Ohio 3

Oklahoma 3

Pennsylvania 3

Pennsylvania 3

Texas 3

Texas 3

Utah 3

Virginia 3

Virginia 3

Virginia 3

Virginia 3

5
1
4
6

27
38
43
50
7

20
21
8

11
2

13
3
2
3
9
4
2
8
1
6

10
28
29
4
9

11
10
1
7

14
7

29
2
2
3
8

10

(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)

83
63
1
6
1
2

11
3

19
5
2

37
42
1
1
4
1
2
1
2

79
461

4
5
1

13
233
20
34
68
1

77
4
1
3
2

174
12
16
2

68
  1 Missing ranks, if any, are due to disclosure.
  2 State totals only are presented for the "At Large" states of Alaska, Delaware, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Vermont,

and Wyoming.
  3 Rank cannot be disclosed, position in table does not indicate rank.


